
 
 

SPRING 1 - 2021 
 

 

Please note the following contact details for each Head of House: 

DenfordP@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  Head of Victory House 
Jonesj1@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk Head of Intrepid House 
CampbellJ@mayfeild.portsmouth.sch.uk  Head of Endeavour House 
Webb@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  Head of Discovery House 
 

Please be aware that if your child is absent for any reason then you should contact the attendance team via: 
 

Email  - attendance@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 
Phone  - 02392 693 432 ext 236 (answer phone) 
Attendance - 02392 693 432 ext 271 
Text/Call  - 07908676745 
 

Year Date Time Event 

All Monday 4th January Normal Times School re-opens to all pupils for Spring 1 term 

FoM Monday 4th January 5pm EVENT:  Friends of Mayfield virtual meeting 
Please email: Firthj@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk for details 

11 Wednesday 6th January n/a EVENT: Year 11 BTEC Music Immersion 
Please email: Mullin@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk for details 

11 Friday 8th January n/a EVENT: Year 11 OCT National Sport Immersion 
Please email: BrowningS@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk for details 

10 w/c Monday 11th January n/a EXAMS: Year 10 ‘Mayfields’ in English, Maths and Science this week 
Please email: your child’s Head of House for details 

11 w/c Monday 18th January n/a EXAMS: Year 11 Mocks all week 
Please email: your child’s Head of House for details 

9 Tuesday 19th January n/a EVENT: Year 9 School Leaver booster jabs 
Please email: your child’s Head of House for details 

11 w/c Monday 25th January n/a EXAMS: Year 11 Mocks all week 
Please email: your child’s Head of House for details 

7 Thursday 28th January  4.00pm-7.00pm EVENT: Year 7 Parents Evening 
Please email: your child’s Tutor for details 

11 w/c Monday 1st February n/a EXAMS: Year 11 Mocks all week 
Please email: your child’s Head of House for details 

6 w/c Monday 1st February n/a EXAMS: Year 6 Mock SATs 2 this week 
Please email: your child’s class teacher for details 

11 Wednesday 3rd February n/a EVENT: Year 11 BTEC ICT and Computer Studies Immersion 
Please email: Clarke-Rebecca@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk for details 

n/a w/c Monday 8th February n/a EVENT: Apprenticeships Week 
Please email: Colmer-Racheal@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk for details 

10 Thursday 11th February All Day EVENT: Virtual Apprenticeships Bus for Year 10 
Please email: Colmer-Rachael@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk for details 

All Friday 12th February All Day INSET DAY – School closed to all pupils 

All Monday 15th February All Week School closed to all pupils for Half Term 

All Monday 22nd February Normal Times School re-opens to all pupils for Spring 2 term 
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